

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
Orders served from 7/24/2017 through 7/28/2017

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Massage Therapy Fengyan Budreau, M.T. Grand Rapids, MI	75-01-007176	07/26/2017 Summary Suspension	Lack of Good Moral Character Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy Dearborn Rx Pharmacy Dearborn, MI	53-01-010958	07/25/2017 Summary Suspension	Violation of General Duty/Negligence Drug Diversion Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC and Article 7
Pharmacy Dennis A Loiselle, R.Ph. Swartz Creek, MI	53-02-022510	07/25/2017 Summary Suspension	Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Podiatry Craig F Sherwood, D.P.M. Saint Joseph, MI	59-01-001102	08/25/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition Incompetence
Task Force on Physician's Assistants			
Douglas K Tuttle, P.A. Walker, MI	56-01-001502	07/25/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Fine Imposed Upon Automatic Reinstatement-Probation	Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition Substance Use Disorder Criminal Conviction-Alcohol Related Failure to Report/Comply

Date Submitted: 8/15/2017

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.
Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/verifylicense.

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that is not posted to the Verify a License web site; please submit a request in writing to Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, Freedom of Information Coordinator at LARAFOIAInfo@michigan.gov

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Web site: www.michigan.gov/healthlicense